Industry Telecommunications

Shares outstanding 2,974,554,993 shares

Share capital EUR 2,974.6 m

Market cap (as of 31.03.) EUR 13,031.5 m

Share price (as of 31.03.) EUR 4.381

YTD ‘17

+11.0%

+6.7%

+4.4%

Regional split of shareholder structure3

1 According to shareholders register as of 31 March 2017
2 Telefónica Germany Holdings Limited is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Telefónica S.A
3 Source: Ipreo; Shareholder ID as of April 2017

Telefónica Deutschland at a glance

39.3%

3.9%

6.4%

4.2%

6.6%

34.8%

4.8%

North America

France

UK & Ireland

Germany

Continental Europe

Rest of World

Scandinavia

28 Public – Nicht vertraulich

Quarterly detail of relevant financial and
operating data for Telefónica Deutschland

1   Exceptional effects include restructuring costs as well as the net capital gain from the sale of Telefónica Deutschland’s passive tower infrastructure in April 2016. We have calculated a pro-forma OIBDA of
EUR 1,793m for 2016, which includes the operating lease-related effects from the sale of Telefónica Deutschland’s passive tower infrastructure in April 2016, as if it had occurred on 1 January 2016

Financials

(Euros in millions) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1

Revenues 1,858 1,834 1,876 1,936 7,503 1,771

Mobile service revenues 1,336 1,358 1,394 1,349 5,437 1,292

OIBDA post Group fees, pre exceptionals
1 392 450 458 493 1,793 401

CapEx 218 212 314 358 1,102 208

Accesses

(EoP in k) Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1

Total Accesses 48,252 48,605 49,196 49,346 49,346 49,550

o/w Mobile 43,008 43,417 44,074 44,321 44,321 44,675

Prepay 23,744 23,814 23,873 23,784 23,784 23,967

Postpay 19,264 19,603 20,201 20,537 20,537 20,708

2017

20172016

2016